Shrimp Task Force Meeting

The following is the agenda for the Louisiana Shrimp Task Force Meeting. The public is invited to attend.

Wednesday, July 31, 2019, 10:00 a.m.

Terrebonne Council Meeting Room

8026 Main Street, Houma, LA 70360

AGENDA

- I. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll Call and Introduction of Guests
- III. Approval of the June 21, 2019 Shrimp Task Force Special Meeting Minutes and the May 1, 2019 Meeting Minutes
- IV. Approval of July 31, 2019 Meeting Agenda
- V. New Business
 - A. To Hear a Presentation on the Fall Inshore Shrimp Season- LDWF
 - B. Resolution on Gulf Hypoxia, Comments on Louisiana Nutrient Management Strategy-Doug Daigle
 - C. To Discuss and Consider Funding to Purchase a Drone to be used for Shrimp Enforcement- STF
 - D. To Consider Funding for the 2020 LA Fisheries Forward Summit-STF
 - E. To Discuss and Consider Funding for the Purchase of Shrimp Task Force Shirts- STF
 - F. To Discuss Fall Season Ride-Alongs- STF
 - G. To Hear an Update on the Shrimp Task Force Washington, D.C. Trip-STF
 - H. To Discuss Act 372 (House Bill 335) STF
 - I. To Consider Shrimp Task Force Seat Vacancy Nominations- STF
- VI. Public Comment
- VII. Set Next Meeting
- VIII. Adjourn

The meeting will be held in compliance with Louisiana's Open Meetings Law as defined by Louisiana R.S. 42:11, et seq. The public is invited to attend. To listen in to the meeting via webinar register at: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/8734553756783749901

The Department of Wildlife and Fisheries is charged with managing and protecting Louisiana's abundant natural resources. For more information, visit us at www.wlf.louisiana.gov, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/ldwffb, or follow us on Twitter @LDWF.

To sign up for LDWF commercial fishing alerts sent as text messages or as emails visit http://www.wlf.louisiana.gov/signup. For press inquiries please contact Rene LeBreton, 504-286-8745 or rlebreton@wlf.la.gov.

The Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries is committed to accommodating all reasonable special requests regarding access to our meetings. Please direct all sign language interpreting services or other accommodation needs to rlebreton@wlf.la.gov at least 72 hours prior to the meeting date.